

For Immediate Release

Cobblestone Headquarters: Brian Wogernese <u>Tel:(920)237-0233</u> info@whaco.com

COBBLESTONE HOTEL GROUND BREAKING

Wayne, NE (November 28, 2011) – Cobblestone Hotel Group, LLC is proud to announce that construction has begun on the 44 room Cobblestone Hotel® in Wayne, NE at 505 Tomar Drive. Owned by Wayne Hospitality Group, LLC and operated by WHG Companies, LLC of Neenah, WI. Ground breaking took place on Monday, November 28, 2011, and construction completion goal is June 2011. "We are excited to be able to expand the brand into the Nebraska market, with the first Cobblestone opening in Wayne." Commented brand copresident Brian Wogernese.

Cobblestone Hotel is fulfilling the lodging needs of many smaller communities with our upper mid-scale all new build brand. The Cobblestone development team works with communities and local investors to help bring the dream of quality upper mid-scale lodging to a community near you. All Cobblestone Hotels offer amenities such as high speed internet access, flat screen TV's, whirlpool suites, an onsite pub, convenience store, hot breakfast bar and exercise room/ guest laundry facilities, and pool. For more information on Cobblestone Hotels visit www.staycobblestone.com or call 920-237-0233.

About WHG Companies

WHG Companies and The Cobblestone Hotel Group started the Cobblestone Inn & Suites brand to fill the need for accommodations in small markets. It is a brand that brings the big city amenities in a more efficient prototype. It is perfectly balanced for the way people travel.

Additional corporate information may be found at www.whgco.com

® Cobblestone Hotel is a registered trademark of Cobblestone Hotel Group